OPERATION

® Cuitivate at a slow tractor speed.

& Additional weight Is not normally required for
cultivating light soil. However, it is necessary when soil
is heavy, crusted, and/or thickly weeded, in order to
improve the cuitivator’s penetration and stability.

® A concrete block should be attached to the center of
the pull bar with the 3/8" x 9-1/2" Rod Tie-down, Plain
Washer, Lock Washer, and Hex Nut furnished. _

® Cultivating depth can be controlled by use of
adjustabie Gauge Shoes (item 7, Fig.8).

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITY

® The cultivator is essentially maintenance-free,
however, as with any steel product, it can rust. For rust

on Gauge Shoes and Shanks, apply a light coat of oil.

Model CC-550

Ref. Part Description Qty.
No. No.
1. B-4684 . Logo Decal 1
2. C-362-10 Hitch Bracket 1
3. C-363-10 Pull Bar 1
4, C-364-10 Frame Angie 2
5.  C-365-10 Frame Tie Bar 2
6. C-366-10  Rigid Shank 7
7. C-367-10 Gauge Shoe Half 4
8. £-368 Rod Tie-Down 1
9. ©-369-10  Tie Strap 1
10.  1M1624P Hex Bolt 1/2" x 1-1/2" 13

L-1086-2

PARTS LIST -

® For rust on Mounting Bracket and Frame parts, sand
and apply a light coat of enamel paint.

TO ORDER PARTS:
BRINLY-HARDY COMPANY
P.0. BOX 18
JEFFERSONVILLE, IN
47131-0018
5 0
. [
\
S S P
-
15-8
[y
/
2
Ref. Part Description Qty.
No. No.
11. tM1632P Hex Bolt 1/2" x 2" 1
12 11M1216P  Carriage Boit 3/8" x 1" 2
13. 15M1428P  Plow Bolt 7/16" x 1-3/4" 2
14. 30M1200P  Hex Nut 3/8" 3
15. 30M1600P  Hex Nut 1/2" 14
16. 30M1400P  Hex Nut, 7/16" 2
17. 40M1200P  Lock Washer 3/8" 3
18. 40M1400P  Lock Washer 7/16" 2
19. 40M1600P  Lock Washer 1/2" 15
20. 45M1313P  Plain Washer 3/8" 3



